AUTOMOTIVE
DS108 LUXEON F Family Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON F are high-power, 1.9mm x 2.3mm LEDs that are specifically
designed to support automotive functional intelligence systems, including
advanced forward lighting systems, light guide, and matrix applications.
LUXEON F are tested and binned at application conditions – 85°C for

Application Brief AB108 for additional details). Additional information regarding hot binning is available from your
Lumileds Sales representative.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L F X H - A B C  - E F G H
Where:
L — designates LUXEON
F — designates LUXEON F product family
XH — designates hot binning
A — designates color variant (C for cool white, L for PC Amber)
B — designates die size (1 for 1mm2, 2 for 2mm2)
C — designates binning current/ maximum current (A for 350mA/700mA, B for 700mA/1000mA,
                  C for 1000mA/1000mA and D for 1000mA/1500mA)
E — reserved for future product offerings
FGH — minimum luminous flux performance
Figure 1.  LUXEON F case temperature location on sample board.
DS108 LUXEON F Family Product Datasheet  20150215 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
LED Lifetime Characteristics
Lifetime for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is defined in terms of lumen maintenance—the percentage of
initial light output remaining after a specified period of time—and light output failures such as shorts. These two
degradation modes are both considered in Lumileds LED lifetime assessments.
This performance is based on independent test data, Lumileds historical data from tests run on similar material
systems, and internal LUXEON reliability testing. Observation of design limits included in this data sheet is required in
order to achieve these projected lifetimes.
Please contact your Lumileds sales representative for LED lifetime assessments for your operational conditions.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON F
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS and REACH directives. Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted material to the
LUXEON F: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS108 LUXEON F Family Product Datasheet  20150215 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Product Performance and Characteristics Guides
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON F
at Test Current, T
c
 = 85°C DC [3, 4]
Table 1.
Product Color
Min. Performance
at Binning Current
Typical Performance
at Maximum Current
Part Number
Luminous Flux
(lm) [1] Current (mA) Luminous Flux
(lm) [2] Current (mA)
LUXEON F
PC Amber
60
70